petitioner had made following prayer:- 

“That this is an application 
for issuance of an appropriate 

writ/order or direction, directing 

the respondents to pay arrears of 

difference of salary of the 

petitioner from October 1971 to 

February 1996 amounting to Rs. 

2,71,566.18/-(Rupees two lacs Seventy 

one thousand five hundred sixty six 

and paise eighteen) with interest on 

the Bank rate and compensation as 

this Hon’ble court thinks fit and 

proper in the facts and circumstances 

of the case.” 

Though this writ application was filed 

on 08.02.2002, the petitioner by filing an